Rochel Leah Bernstein

Rochel Leah Bernstein is the Founder of RLB Partners and Managing Partner at Raising.Capital, a private markets advisory boutique. She is an experienced for-profit and nonprofit strategist, ranging from philanthropy technology to financial services, she has influenced the success of capital raises, board recruitment, and marketing and communications campaigns. She has a passion for cutting-edge technology and creative startups that align with her values. Some of her recent work and investments include companies like B-Generous, a venture-backed FinTech company addressing the half-a-trillion-dollar underserved donor nonprofit market in the U.S., and Hatch, an Al-powered portal for Fundraisers, Marketers, and Volunteers to streamline and Maximize their impact.

On the philanthropic side, Rochel Leah is focused on innovation in the child abuse prevention space through collaboration with purpose-driven corporations and foundations. She founded the Child Safety Pledge (CSP), an organization committed to helping parents prevent and combat child sexual abuse in the United States. She grew CSP to become a national grassroots movement and spearheaded CSP's merger with Darkness to Light. She is an advocate for family and personal mental health awareness and healing, with a special interest in culturally sensitive mental health resourcing for faith-based communities. She serves as Vice-Chair for ChooseLife.org, an organization on a mission to end teen suicide by 2030.

Rochel Leah is a frequent speaker for organizations such as the Milken Institute, NEXUS, and Morgan Stanley Private Wealth, as well as for family offices events across the country.